
NIAA State Diving Meet 3A, 4A and 5A 

Detailed Results for  5A HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 485.85 Kacey Hu Coronado HS 5A

1 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 8 6½ 20.50 30.75 30.75 4401B

2 2.3 1M 6½ 6 8 5½ 8 20.50 47.15 77.90 1203B

3 2.1 1M 7 7½ 8 8 7 22.50 47.25 125.15 15231D

4 2.4 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 5 17.00 40.80 165.95 1303B

5 2.6 1M 7 6½ 8 7 7 21.00 54.60 220.55 1105B

6 1.6 1M 8 8 7½ 8 7½ 23.50 37.60 258.15 1201B

7 1.7 1M 8½ 7½ 7 8 6½ 22.50 38.25 296.40 1301B

8 2.4 1M 7½ 7 7 7½ 6½ 21.50 51.60 348.00 1403B

9 2.8 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 18.50 51.80 399.80 1404C

10 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7 8½ 6½ 21.50 36.55 436.35 1103B

11 2.2 1M 7½ 6½ 8 8 7 22.50 49.50 485.85 15132D

2 450.45 Bella Benes Centennial HS 5A

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 7½ 7 7 20.50 34.85 34.85 2103B

2 1.6 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 36.00 70.85 2201B

3 2.1 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 28.35 99.20 3303C

4 2.2 1M 7 7 7 8 6½ 21.00 46.20 145.40 2403C

5 2.3 1M 7½ 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 21.00 48.30 193.70 25223D

6 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5 5 16.50 28.05 221.75 2301B

7 2.4 1M 7 6½ 7 7 7 21.00 50.40 272.15 2105C

8 2.1 1M 7½ 7 8½ 6 8 22.50 47.25 319.40 25231D

9 1.5 1M 7½ 8 7 8 7 22.50 33.75 353.15 2401B

10 2.3 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 7 20.00 46.00 399.15 2203B

11 2.7 1M 7 6 6 7 6 19.00 51.30 450.45 25225D

3 366.75 Ryann Velasquez Palo Verde HS 5A

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 19.00 32.30 32.30 3103B

2 1.6 1M 6 6 7 5½ 6 18.00 28.80 61.10 5201B

3 2.1 1M 4 5 4 4 4½ 12.50 26.25 87.35 6303C

4 2.2 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 8 7 22.50 49.50 136.85 3403C

5 2.3 1M 3½ 5 5 3½ 3½ 12.00 27.60 164.45 45223D

6 2.4 1M 4 4 4 4½ 4 12.00 28.80 193.25 4105C

7 1.5 1M 7½ 8 7½ 8 7½ 23.00 34.50 227.75 4401B

8 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 6 7 20.50 34.85 262.60 3301B

9 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5 4 15.00 34.50 297.10 3203B

10 2.2 1M 4 4½ 5 5 4½ 14.00 30.80 327.90 45132D

11 2.1 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 18.50 38.85 366.75 35231D

4 365.45 Flavia Rosi Reno HS

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 21.50 36.55 36.55 1103B

2 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 13.50 25.65 62.20 45122D

3 1.6 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 92.60 5301C

4 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 27.20 119.80 6302C

5 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5 5 16.50 26.40 146.20 6201B

6 2.0 1M 6½ 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 19.00 38.00 184.20 5203C

7 1.5 1M 7 7 6 6½ 6½ 20.00 30.00 214.20 6401B

8 2.2 1M 6 7 7 5½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 257.10 4403C

9 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 5 6 18.00 30.60 287.70 45221D
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4 365.45 Flavia Rosi Reno HS

10 2.3 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 7 18.50 42.55 330.25 35223D

11 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 5 5½ 16.00 35.20 365.45 4104C

5 359.20 Niah Morris Galena HS

1 1.5 1M 6 6 7 6 7 19.00 28.50 28.50 6401B

2 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6½ 7 6 18.50 29.60 58.10 6201B

3 2.2 1M 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 21.00 46.20 104.30 2403C

4 2.0 1M 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 5½ 16.00 32.00 136.30 4203C

5 2.1 1M 4 6 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 29.40 165.70 35231D

6 1.7 1M 7 7 7 7½ 7 21.00 35.70 201.40 3103B

7 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 230.30 3301B

8 2.1 1M 4½ 4 4 4 4½ 12.50 26.25 256.55 5303C

9 2.3 1M 4 5½ 3½ 3 4 11.50 26.45 283.00 65223D

10 2.3 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 41.40 324.40 5104B

11 2.4 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 14.50 34.80 359.20 5105C

6 355.20 Natalie Sherry Galena HS

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 17.50 29.75 29.75 5103B

2 2.2 1M 5 5½ 4½ 6 5½ 16.00 35.20 64.95 3104C

3 1.9 1M 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 30.40 95.35 45122D

4 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 15.00 25.50 120.85 5301B

5 1.6 1M 4½ 6 6 5 6 17.00 27.20 148.05 5302C

6 1.5 1M 7 7 7 7½ 7½ 21.50 32.25 180.30 6401B

7 2.2 1M 6 5½ 5 6 5 16.50 36.30 216.60 5403C

8 1.6 1M 7 8 7½ 6½ 7½ 22.00 35.20 251.80 6201B

9 2.0 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 5 6½ 17.50 35.00 286.80 5203C

10 1.7 1M 6 7 6 5½ 6 18.00 30.60 317.40 65221D

11 2.1 1M 5 6½ 7 5 6½ 18.00 37.80 355.20 65231D

7 309.80 Shelby Miller Centennial HS 5A

1 1.5 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 14.00 21.00 21.00 7201C

2 1.4 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5 17.00 23.80 44.80 7401C

3 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 67.75 7202A

4 1.6 1M 3½ 4 4 3½ 4½ 11.50 18.40 86.15 8302C

5 2.3 1M 6 6 5 5½ 5½ 17.00 39.10 125.25 75223D

6 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.50 26.40 151.65 7103C

7 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 175.65 7301C

8 2.2 1M 6 5 5½ 6½ 5½ 17.00 37.40 213.05 7104C

9 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6 6 6 18.50 31.45 244.50 75221D

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 24.80 269.30 7402C

11 2.7 1M 4 6 4½ 6 4½ 15.00 40.50 309.80 75225D

8 247.80 Kendyl Dufrene Spanish Springs High School5A

1 1.3 1M 4 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.00 16.90 16.90 8101B

2 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 24.00 40.90 8201B

3 1.8 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 24.30 65.20 85211A

4 1.7 1M 4 4 4½ 4 4½ 12.50 21.25 86.45 7202A

5 1.7 1M 5 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 115.35 8103B

6 1.7 1M 4½ 4 5 5 5 14.50 24.65 140.00 8301B
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8 247.80 Kendyl Dufrene Spanish Springs High School5A

7 1.5 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 140.00 8401B

8 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 165.60 8402C

9 1.9 1M 4 5 4 4 4 12.00 22.80 188.40 85311A

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 214.80 8302C

11 2.2 1M 4 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 33.00 247.80 8403C

Detailed Results for 3A HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 225.90 McKenna Morrow Boulder City HS 3A

1 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 5 6 17.00 27.20 27.20 1103C

2 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 55.25 1202A

3 1.6 1M 3 4 4 4 3 11.00 17.60 72.85 1301C

4 1.4 1M 3½ 4 4 3½ 4 11.50 16.10 88.95 1401C

5 1.8 1M 3 3½ 3 3 3 9.00 16.20 105.15 15211A

6 1.2 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 12.50 15.00 120.15 1101C

7 1.6 1M 2 3 3 2 3 8.00 12.80 132.95 1302C

8 1.7 1M 5 5 3½ 5 4 14.00 23.80 156.75 15221D

9 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 5 6 17.50 29.75 186.50 1201A

10 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 210.50 1402C

11 2.2 1M 2 3 2½ 2½ 1½ 7.00 15.40 225.90 1104C
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Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 460.30 Casey McCracken SECTA HS 4A

1 1.7 1M 6½ 7 5½ 7 5 19.00 32.30 32.30 1103B

2 1.6 1M 8 7½ 7 8 6 22.50 36.00 68.30 1201B

3 2.2 1M 8 7½ 7 8 7 22.50 49.50 117.80 1403C

4 2.1 1M 7 6½ 7 6 6 19.50 40.95 158.75 1303C

5 2.6 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 49.40 208.15 15134D

6 2.1 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 7 22.00 46.20 254.35 15231D

7 1.5 1M 7½ 7½ 7 8 7½ 22.50 33.75 288.10 1401B

8 2.0 1M 7½ 7½ 8 5½ 7 22.00 44.00 332.10 1203C

9 1.6 1M 8 8 8 7½ 7 23.50 37.60 369.70 1301C

10 2.6 1M 7 7 7 7 6½ 21.00 54.60 424.30 1105B

11 3.0 1M 4½ 4 4 4 4 12.00 36.00 460.30 1205C

2 238.70 Cade Davis Foothill HS 4A

1 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5½ 15.00 24.00 24.00 2103C

2 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 48.00 2201B

3 1.4 1M 5 5 4 4 4½ 13.50 18.90 66.90 2401C

Incorrect Dive4 1.7 1M 0.00 0.00 66.90 25221D

5 1.6 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5½ 14.00 22.40 89.30 2301C

6 1.6 1M 6 6 5½ 5 6½ 17.50 28.00 117.30 2402C

7 1.5 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 24.00 141.30 2102B

8 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5 6 17.00 28.90 170.20 2202A

9 1.2 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 5 15.50 18.60 188.80 2101C

10 1.8 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 24.30 213.10 25211A

11 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5 16.00 25.60 238.70 2302C

Detailed Results for 4A HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 430.70 Victoria Olmeda SECTA HS 4A

1 1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 6½ 20.00 34.00 34.00 1103B

2 1.6 1M 7½ 8 7 7½ 7 22.00 35.20 69.20 1201B

3 2.6 1M 6 4½ 5 6 5 16.00 41.60 110.80 1105B

4 2.4 1M 6 6 6½ 6 6½ 18.50 44.40 155.20 1403B

5 2.1 1M 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 42.00 197.20 15231D

6 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 5½ 7 20.50 34.85 232.05 1301B

7 1.5 1M 8½ 8 8 8½ 8 24.50 36.75 268.80 1401B

8 2.1 1M 6½ 6 7 6 6½ 19.00 39.90 308.70 1303C

9 2.3 1M 6 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 17.50 40.25 348.95 15223D

10 2.3 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 14.50 33.35 382.30 1203B

11 2.2 1M 7 7½ 8 7½ 7 22.00 48.40 430.70 15132D

2 273.70 Anjalee Dalton SECTA HS 4A

1 1.2 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 18.00 18.00 2101C

2 1.4 1M 5 5½ 5 4½ 5½ 15.50 21.70 39.70 2401C

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5 7½ 6½ 17.00 28.90 68.60 2202A

4 1.7 1M 3 5 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 23.80 92.40 25221D

5 1.6 1M 6 5½ 7 5 7 18.50 29.60 122.00 2301C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5 5 6 16.50 26.40 148.40 2302C

7 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 27.20 175.60 2201A

8 1.5 1M 5 5½ 5 5 5 15.00 22.50 198.10 2102B

9 1.6 1M 5 5½ 6 5 6 16.50 26.40 224.50 2103C

10 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 248.50 2402C

11 1.8 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 25.20 273.70 25211A
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1 473.55 Quinn Dyson Bishop Manogue HS

1 1.5 1M 7½ 8 6½ 6½ 7 21.00 31.50 31.50 2401B

2 1.6 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7 7 22.00 35.20 66.70 2201B

3 2.3 1M 6½ 6½ 7 5 7 20.00 46.00 112.70 1203B

4 2.4 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.50 49.20 161.90 1403B

5 2.1 1M 6½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 21.50 45.15 207.05 15231D

6 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 5½ 7½ 20.50 34.85 241.90 1301B

7 1.7 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7 8 22.00 37.40 279.30 1103B

8 2.1 1M 7 7 7½ 5 7 21.00 44.10 323.40 1303C

9 2.6 1M 7 6½ 7½ 6½ 8 21.00 54.60 378.00 1105B

10 3.1 1M 4 5½ 5 4 6½ 14.50 44.95 422.95 1405C

11 2.2 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7 8 23.00 50.60 473.55 15331D

2 390.85 Allen Baker Douglas HS

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 33.15 1103B

2 1.5 1M 6 6 5 5 5 16.00 24.00 57.15 4201C

3 2.4 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 17.00 40.80 97.95 4105C

4 2.0 1M 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 32.00 129.95 4204C

5 2.1 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 34.65 164.60 4304C

6 1.5 1M 6 7 7 6 7 20.00 30.00 194.60 3401B

7 2.1 1M 6 6 7½ 5½ 7 19.00 39.90 234.50 25231D

8 2.6 1M 4½ 5 6 5 5½ 15.50 40.30 274.80 25134D

9 1.6 1M 5 6 6 4½ 6½ 17.00 27.20 302.00 2301C

10 2.5 1M 5½ 5½ 7 5 6½ 17.50 43.75 345.75 25233D

11 2.2 1M 6½ 7 7 5 7 20.50 45.10 390.85 2403C

3 357.15 Kolten Brown Douglas HS

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 31.45 3103B

2 2.4 1M 5½ 6 6 7 5 17.50 42.00 73.45 1105C

3 1.7 1M 6 5½ 5½ 7 5½ 17.00 28.90 102.35 3202A

4 2.0 1M 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 34.00 136.35 3204C

5 2.1 1M 5½ 6½ 6 5 6½ 18.00 37.80 174.15 2304C

6 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 31.35 205.50 25122D

7 1.5 1M 6 6 6 5 6½ 18.00 27.00 232.50 3401B

8 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 17.00 37.40 269.90 3403C

9 1.8 1M 4 4½ 5 4½ 5 14.00 25.20 295.10 3302A

10 2.2 1M 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 30.80 325.90 35132D

11 2.5 1M 3 4½ 4 4 4½ 12.50 31.25 357.15 35233D

4 350.15 Austin Pitts Douglas HS

1 1.4 1M 5½ 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 24.50 24.50 4101A

2 2.0 1M 5½ 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 34.00 58.50 3204C

3 2.4 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 7 20.50 49.20 107.70 2105C

4 1.8 1M 5½ 5½ 6 5 5 16.00 28.80 136.50 2302A

5 2.1 1M 5 6 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 33.60 170.10 3304C

6 1.5 1M 3 4½ 3 3 3½ 9.50 14.25 184.35 4401B

7 2.1 1M 4 5 5 4½ 4 13.50 28.35 212.70 45231D

8 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 4½ 5 16.00 35.20 247.90 4403C

9 2.0 1M 4 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 27.00 274.90 4203C

Detailed Results for 5A HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

4 350.15 Austin Pitts Douglas HS

10 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 8 6½ 7 20.00 34.00 308.90 4103B

11 2.5 1M 4 5½ 6 5 6 16.50 41.25 350.15 45233D

5 280.10 Carson Field Liberty HS 5A

1 1.2 1M 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 18.00 18.00 5101C

2 1.7 1M 4 4 4 4 3½ 12.00 20.40 38.40 5201A

3 1.6 1M 7 6½ 6 5½ 6 18.50 29.60 68.00 5302C

4 1.7 1M 4 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 93.50 5103B

5 2.2 1M 3 4½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 10.50 23.10 116.60 5403C

6 1.4 1M 4 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 22.40 139.00 5401C

7 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 24.80 163.80 5301C

8 1.9 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6 17.50 33.25 197.05 55122D

9 1.6 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5 5 16.00 25.60 222.65 5402C

10 2.3 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5 16.50 37.95 260.60 55124D

11 1.5 1M 4½ 4½ 4 4 4½ 13.00 19.50 280.10 5202C
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